
 

Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services 
2017 Mobility Bond Program – Project No. 17102 

Page 1 of 2 

STATE OF TEXAS  § 
    § 
COUNTY OF FORT BEND § 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR 
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES 

 THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County 
(hereinafter “County”), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, 
and R.G. Miller Engineers, Inc., (hereinafter “Contractor”), a company authorized to 
conduct business in the State of Texas. 

 WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for 
Professional Engineering Services on May 8, 2018, (hereinafter “Agreement”) pursuant to 
SOQ 14-025; and 

 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement for additional services to 
be provided and increase the total Maximum Compensation under the Agreement for the 
completion of such additional services.   

 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows: 

1. County shall pay Contractor an additional nine thousand six hundred 
sixty dollars and no/100 ($9,660.00), for the services as described in 
Contractor’s proposal dated November 6, 2020, attached hereto as 
Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein for all purposes.    

2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for Services 
rendered is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed four hundred 
forty-one thousand eight hundred eighty-six dollars and no/100 
($441,886.00), authorized as follows: 

$432,226.00 under the Agreement; and 
$9,660.00 under this Amendment. 

3. In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the 
Agreement and this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation 
without written agreement executed by both parties. 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain 
unchanged.  

37H

04/12/2021 Original (e) sent to Jessica Carabajal, Purchasing dept.



4-6-2021

441,886.00



 

EXHIBIT A 
 



 

16340 park ten place, suite 350    -     houston, texas  77084     -     713/461-9600     -     fax 461-8455 

 
 
 
 
Proposal No. 17102-C 
November 6, 2020 
              
  
Mr. Stacy Slawinski, P.E.  
County Engineer   
Fort Bend County 
301 Jackson  
Richmond, TX 77469 
 
Re: Proposal for Revisions to Final Plans along Ransom Road  
 Fort Bend County, Texas 
  
Dear Mr. Slawinski; 
 
R. G. Miller Engineers, Inc. (RGME) is pleased to submit this proposal for professional engineering 
and surveying services to Fort Bend County for the above referenced project. This proposal is in 
accordance with our scoping meetings with Mr. Kevin Mineo, P.E., of Binkley & Barfield the Precinct 
Program Manager for the Fort Bend County Bond Project along Ransom Road. Based on those 
conversations it is our understanding that RGME is to provide Final Design Engineering Services to 
revise construction documents to avoid a timely conflict with AT&T duct banks.  

The adjustments will include revising the profile to shift a low point, updating the plan & profile 
sheets and lateral sheets to reflect the change, and editing the drainage area and hydraulic 
computations accordingly. Based on this understanding we propose to provide the basic services as 
outlined in the scope of services shown in EXHIBIT A. 

It is proposed that these services will be provided for a total sum of $ 9,660.00. An estimated level 
of effort to perform the above services is shown in EXHIBIT B - Engineers Fee Schedule. 

Prime Engineering Fee by  

The Total Prime Engineering Services by R.G. Miller Engineering is divided into the 
following phases:  
 
100 - Project Coordination/Management 

        (LUMP SUM)  $       750.20 

300 - Final Design 

        (LUMP SUM)  $     8,910.00 

 
Total Prime Engineering Fee                $     9,660.00 
 

 

 



r. g. miller 
engineers, inc. 
 
 

Page 2 of 2 

TIME OF PERFORMANCE 

It is estimated the design services will be performed in coordination with the Fort Bend County work 
schedule for the Ransom Road widening project. 

This proposal does not include any work concerning ADA accessibility review nor construction 
inspection or administration. 

This proposal will remain in effect for sixty (60) days from the issue date. If the proposal has been 
approved and returned to RGME within the above period; the rates listed shall be effective for one 
(1) year. 

 

If a contract is offered by the City the Authorized Signer for RGME will be: 

Jack P. Miller,   President 
R.G. Miller Engineers, Inc. 
16340 Park Ten Place, Suite 350, Houston TX 77084 
713-961-4600 
JMiller@rgmiller.com 

 

We appreciate the opportunity to provide these services to you and look forward to working with you 
and Fort Bend County on this important project. 

 

If you have any questions or need additional information, please feel free to phone. 

 

Sincerely,       

R. G. Miller Engineers, Inc.     

 

Patrick J. Ross, P. E.  

Transportation Department Manager 

 
 
 
t:\04399.000 fbc-01 ransom road\admin\contracts\scope\rgme-revisions per at&t proposal_nov-06-2020.doc 



 2017 Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Program EXHIBIT 'B'

ENGINEERING FEE SCHEDULE

  17102 - Ransom Road

PROJECT NAME:   Ransom Road Widening and Reconstruction (revisions)

CONTRACT NUMBER:  17102

PRIME PROVIDER NAME: R.G. MILLER ENGINEERS INC.

FEE SUMMARY

R.G. Miller Engineers, Inc.
SENIOR PROJECT SENIOR TOTAL

DEPARTMENT PROJECT ENGINEER ENGINEER EIT ENGINEER CADD CLERICAL LABOR HRS.

MANAGER MANAGER TECH TECHNICIAN & COSTS

$230.00 $200.00 $175.00 $150.00 $110.00 $120.00 $80.00 $80.00

100-PROJECT COORDINATION/MANAGEMENT

110-PROJECT COORDINATION 1 1 2

120-INVOICES/PROJECT PROGRESS REPORTS 1 1 2

140-PROGRESS MEETINGS 0

HOURS SUB-TOTALS 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
TOTAL LABOR COSTS $0.00 $400.00 $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00

SUBTOTAL $750.00

100-PROJECT COORDINATION/MANAGEMENT  SUBTOTAL $750.00

SENIOR PROJECT SENIOR TOTAL

DEPARTMENT PROJECT ENGINEER ENGINEER EIT ENGINEER CADD CLERICAL LABOR HRS.

MANAGER MANAGER TECH TECHNICIAN & COSTS

$230.00 $200.00 $175.00 $150.00 $110.00 $120.00 $80.00 $80.00

300-DESIGN PHASE
315-UTILITY COORDINATION 0 0 1 2 3 0 2 0 8

Coordinate with AT&T for proposed and existing lines 1 2 3 0 2 8

325-ROADWAY REVISIONS 0 0 0 6 7 0 5 0

Revision to roadway profile 4 2 2 8

Revision to intersection layouts 1 3 3 7

Construction Cost Estimate 1 2 3

335-DRAINAGE REVISIONS 0 0 0 6 18 0 16 0 40

Revision to storm sewer design 2 4 4 10

Revision to drainage area maps 1 3 2 6

Revision to hydraulic computations 1 5 2 8

Revision to storm laterals 1 4 8 13

Construction Cost Estimate 1 2 3

385-PREPARATION AND SUBMITTAL OF PS&E 0 2 1 2 4 0 5 0 14

Final Submittal 2 1 2 4 5 14

HOURS SUB-TOTALS 0 2 2 16 32 0 28 0 80

TOTAL LABOR COSTS $0.00 $400.00 $350.00 $2,400.00 $3,520.00 $0.00 $2,240.00 $0.00 $8,910.00

SUBTOTAL Labor $8,910.00

SUBTOTAL BASIC SERVICES $9,660.00

TASK DESCRIPTION

TASK DESCRIPTION

PAGE 1 OF 1 RansomRoad_manhour Estimate (AT&T) -NOV-04-2020.xlsx



Controlling
Name of Interested Party

4
Nature of interest

City, State, Country (place of business)
Intermediary

(check applicable)

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES 1295FORM
1 of 1

1

OFFICE USE ONLY

2 03/11/2021

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place
of business.
R.G. Miller Engineers, Inc.
HOUSTON, TX United States
Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is
being filed.

Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

3

Fort Bend County

Ransom Road Widening and Reconstruction (revisions)
Contract No. 17102

2021-725935

04/06/2021

Date Filed:

Date Acknowledged:

Certificate Number:

CERTIFICATION OF FILING

Paderanga, Andrew XHouston, TX United States

Miller, Jack XHouston, TX United States

6

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity

My name is _______________________________________________________________,

UNSWORN DECLARATION

Check only if there is NO Interested Party.5

My address is _______________________________________________, _______________________,

and my date of birth is _______________________.

Executed in ________________________________________County,

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

(street) (state) (zip code) (country)

(year)(month)

 _______, ______________, _________.

State of ________________, on the _____day of ___________, 20_____.

(city)

(Declarant)

Version V1.1.ceffd98awww.ethics.state.tx.usForms provided by Texas Ethics Commission


	First Amendment.RG Miller Engineers.pdf
	Amend 1 - Pro Eng Svcs.Ransom.RGME
	STATE OF TEXAS  §
	AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
	PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
	AUDITOR’S CERTIFICATE
	EXHIBIT A



	Ex A to Amend 1 - Pro Eng Svcs.Ransom.RGME




